Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crocs, Inc.		10/26/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.			
Street Address:	901 Main Street			
City:	Dallas			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75202			
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78636356	BEACH
Serial Number:	78588878	CROC SKIN
Serial Number:	76520746	CROCS
Serial Number:	78645937	CROCS
Serial Number:	78693878	CROCSBUTTER
Serial Number:	78636674	
Serial Number:	78642974	CROCS ORTHO
Serial Number:	78727760	CROCSRX
Serial Number:	78588875	CROCS SKIN
Serial Number:	78588872	CROCSKIN
Serial Number:	78465359	CROCSSTYLE
Serial Number:	78693873	CROSLITE
Serial Number:	78259000	THE SOLE OF SPORT
Serial Number:	78484156	THE TECHNOLOGY OF FASHION - FUNCTION - FUN

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0564

900035730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 651-5066

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Becker

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202-3789

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Becker
Signature:	/Jeffrey M. Becker/
Date:	11/09/2005

Total Attachments: 18 source=agreement#page1.tif source=agreement#page2.tif source=agreement#page3.tif source=agreement#page4.tif source=agreement#page5.tif source=agreement#page6.tif source=agreement#page7.tif source=agreement#page8.tif source=agreement#page9.tif source=agreement#page10.tif source=agreement#page11.tif source=agreement#page12.tif source=agreement#page13.tif source=agreement#page14.tif source=agreement#page15.tif source=agreement#page16.tif source=agreement#page17.tif source=agreement#page18.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "IP Security Agreement") is made and entered into as of October 26, 2005, by CROCS, INC., a Delaware corporation, successor by merger to Crocs, Inc., a Colorado corporation (the "Borrower" and the "Grantor") and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as Lender (the "Lender").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to provide to the Borrower a revolving credit facility pursuant to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of October 26, 2005, by and among the Borrower and the Lender (as from time to time amended, revised, modified, supplemented or amended and restated, the "Credit Agreement"), which Credit Agreement, amends, renews, modifies and extends the Credit Agreement dated as of April 8, 2005 by and among the Borrower and the Lender; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Borrower has executed and delivered an Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of October 26, 2005, by and among the Borrower and the Lender (as from time to time amended, revised, modified, supplemented or amended and restated, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Lender is unwilling to enter into the Loan Documents unless the Borrower enters into this IP Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in order to induce the Lender to enter into the Loan Documents and to make Loan, and in further consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants contained herein, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Certain Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein, and not otherwise expressly defined in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, and for which meanings are provided in the Uniform Commercial Code of the State of North Carolina (the "<u>UCC</u>"), shall have such meanings.
- 2. Grant of Security Interest. The Borrower hereby grants as collateral security for the payment, performance and satisfaction of all of the Borrower's Obligations, and the prompt payment and performance when due of its obligations and liabilities hereunder and under all other Loan Documents to which it is a party (collectively, the "Secured Obligations"), to the Lender a continuing first priority security interest in and to, and collaterally assigns to the Lender all of the following property of the Grantor or in which the Grantor has or may have or acquire an ownership interest or the power to transfer rights therein, whether now owned or existing or hereafter created, acquired or arising and wheresoever located:
 - (a) All copyrights (whether statutory or common law, registered or unregistered), works protectable by copyright, copyright registrations, copyright licenses (to the extent such licenses permit Borrower to grant a security interest), and copyright applications of Borrower, including, without limitation, all of Borrower's right, title, and interest in and to all copyrights registered in the United States Copyright Office or anywhere else in the world and also including, without limitation, the copyrights set forth on Schedule A; (ii) all renewals, extensions, and modifications thereof; (iii) all income, licenses, royalties, damages, profits, and payments relating to or payable under any of the foregoing; (iv) the right to sue for past, present, or future infringements of any of the foregoing; and (v) all other rights and benefits relating to any of the

Page 1

foregoing throughout the world; in each case, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by Borrower ("Copyrights");

- (b) All patents, patent applications, patent licenses (to the extent such licenses permit Borrower to grant a security interest), and patentable inventions of Borrower, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings, and applications thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any state thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, including, without limitation, those set forth on Schedule A, and all of the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein; (ii) all continuations, divisions, renewals, extensions, modifications, substitutions, reexaminations, continuations-in-part, or reissues of any of the foregoing; (iii) all income, royalties, profits, damages, awards, and payments relating to or payable under any of the foregoing; (iv) the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements of any of the foregoing; and (v) all other rights and benefits relating to any of the foregoing throughout the world; in each case, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by Borrower ("Patents");
- (c) All trademarks, trademark licenses (to the extent such licenses permit Borrower to grant a security interest), trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, certification marks, logos, other business identifiers, all registrations, recordings, and applications thereof, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings, and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any state thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, including, without limitation, those set forth on Schedule A; (ii) all reissues, extensions, and renewals thereof; (iii) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter relating to or payable under any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages or payments for past or future infringements of any of the foregoing; (iv) the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements of any of the foregoing; (v) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world; and (vi) all goodwill associated with and symbolized by any of the foregoing, in each case, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by Borrower ("Trademarks", and collectively with the Copyrights and the Patents, the "Intellectual Property");
 - (d) All books and records relating to any of the forgoing; and
- (e) All proceeds, products and replacements of, accessions to, and substitutions for, any of the foregoing, including without limitation proceeds of insurance policies insuring any of the foregoing.

All of the property and interests in property described in subsections (a) through (e) are herein collectively referred to as the "Collateral."

This IP Security Agreement has been executed and delivered by Grantor for the purpose of registering the security interest of Lender in the Collateral with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding offices in other countries of the world. The security interest granted hereby has been granted as a supplement to, and not in limitation of, the security interest granted to Lender under the Security Agreement. The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of Lender thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

3. Representations and Warranties. The Grantor represents and warrants to, and covenants with, the Lender, with respect to itself and the Collateral as to which it has or acquires any interest, that:

- (a) To Borrower's knowledge, all of the registered Intellectual Property is subsisting, valid, and enforceable. The information contained on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto is true, correct, and complete. All issued patents, patent applications, registered trademarks, trademark applications, registered copyrights, and copyright applications of Borrower are identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto:
- (b) Borrower is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title, and interest in and to the registered Intellectual Property free and clear of any Liens other than Permitted Liens and rights of third parties granted by Borrower pursuant to licenses;
- (c) To Borrower's knowledge, except as disclosed to Lender, no third party is infringing, or in Borrower's reasonable business judgment, may be infringing, any of Borrower's rights under the Intellectual Property;
- (d) Borrower has performed and will continue to perform all acts and has paid and will continue to pay all required fees and Taxes to maintain each and every registered item of the Intellectual Property in full force and effect throughout the world, as applicable, except that Borrower is not obligated to pay any required fees and Taxes to maintain any registered item of the Intellectual Property that is no longer material to the business of Borrower;
- (e) Except as identified on <u>Schedule A</u>, each of the Patents and Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> has been applied for and prosecuted consistent with the practice rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the corresponding offices throughout the world identified on <u>Schedule A</u> and each of the Copyrights identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto has been applied for and prosecuted consistent with the practice rules of the United States Copyright Office and the corresponding offices throughout the world identified on <u>Schedule A</u>; and
- (f) To Borrower's knowledge, no claims with respect to the Intellectual Property have been asserted and are pending (i) to the effect that the sale, licensing, pledge, or use of any of the products or services of Borrower's business infringes any other party's patent, copyright, trademark, service mark, trade secret, or other intellectual property right, (ii) against the use by Borrower of any Intellectual Property used in the Borrower's business as currently conducted, or (iii) challenging the ownership or use by Borrower of any of the Intellectual Property that Borrower purports to own or use, nor, to Borrower's knowledge, is there a valid basis for such a claim described herein.

The foregoing representations and warranties will be true and correct in all respects with respect to any additional Collateral or additional specific descriptions of certain Collateral delivered to Lender in the future by Borrower. The failure of any of these representations or warranties or any description of Collateral therein to be accurate or complete shall not impair the Security Interest in any such Collateral.

- 4. <u>Covenants</u>. So long as Lender is committed to extend credit to Borrower under the Credit Agreement and thereafter until the Obligations are paid and performed in full, Borrower covenants and agrees with Lender that Borrower will:
 - (a) Prosecute diligently all applications in respect of Intellectual Property, now or hereafter pending except that Borrower is not obligated to prosecute any application for Intellectual Property that is no longer material to the business of Borrower;

- (b) Except to the extent not required or appropriate in Borrower's reasonable business judgment, make federal applications on all of its unpatented but patentable inventions and all of its registrable but unregistered Copyrights and Trademarks;
- (c) Preserve and maintain all of its material rights in any material Intellectual Property and protect such Intellectual Property from infringement, unfair competition, cancellation, or dilution by all appropriate action necessary in Borrower's reasonable business judgment, including, without limitation, the commencement and prosecution of legal proceedings to recover damages for infringement and to defend and preserve its rights in the Intellectual Property;
- (d) Not abandon any of the registered Intellectual Property necessary to the conduct of its business in the exercise of Borrower's reasonable business judgment;
- (e) (i) Not sell or assign any of its interest in any of the Intellectual Property other than in the ordinary course of business for full and fair consideration without the prior written consent of Lender; (ii) not grant any license or sublicense with respect to any of the Intellectual Property other than in the ordinary course of business without the prior written consent of Lender; and (iii) maintain the quality of any and all products and services with respect to which the Intellectual Property is used;
- (f) Not enter into any agreement, including, but not limited to any licensing agreement, that is or may be inconsistent with Borrower's obligations under this IP Security Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents;
- (g) Give Lender prompt written notice, and in no event later than one (1) month, if Borrower receives any claim or demand with respect to the Intellectual Property (i) to the effect that the sale, licensing, pledge, or use of any of the products or services of Borrower's business infringes any other party's patent, copyright, trademark, service mark, trade secret, or other intellectual property right, (ii) against the use by Borrower of any Intellectual Property used in the Borrower's business as currently conducted, or (iii) challenging the ownership, registerability or use by Borrower of any of the Intellectual Property that Borrower purports to own or use.
- (h) Give Lender written notice on a calendar quarterly basis if Borrower shall file an application for a patent, trademark or copyright, or obtain ownership of a patent, trademark or copyright or application therefore, not identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto; and
- (i) If an Event of Default exists, use its reasonable efforts to obtain any consents, waivers, or agreements necessary to enable Lender to exercise its rights and remedies with respect to the Intellectual Property.
- 5. Acknowledgment of Rights and Remedies. Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 6. Other Rights. The rights, powers and remedies given to the Lender by this IP Security Agreement shall be in addition to all rights, powers and remedies given to the Lender under any other Loan Document or by virtue of any statute or rule of law. Any forbearance or failure or delay by the Lender in exercising any right, power or remedy hereunder shall not be deemed to be a waiver of such right, power or remedy, and any single or partial exercise of any right, power or remedy hereunder shall

not preclude the further exercise thereof; and every right, power and remedy of the Lender shall continue in full force and effect until such right, power or remedy is specifically waived in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement.

7. <u>Counterparts</u>. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, and it shall not be necessary in making proof of this IP Security Agreement to produce or account for more than one such counterpart executed by the Grantor against whom enforcement is sought.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this IP Security Agreement on the day and year first written above.

GRANTOR:

CROCS, INC.

Name: Ronald Snyder

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

IP Security Agreement Signature Page 1 LENDER:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: Yana / Name: Hance VanBeber

Title: Senior Vice President

IP Security Agreement Signature Page 2

SCHEDULE A

Patents and Patent Applications

Exact Legal Name of Owner + FB Matter #	Description of Intellectual Property	Country(ies) of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Registration Office(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
CROCS, Inc. 315941	Footwear (Beach)	Brazil	DI 6404611-7	Brazil	11/23/2004
CROCS, Inc. 315939	Footwear (Beach)	China	200430209578.8	China	11/25/2004
CROCS, Inc. 315938	Footwear (Beach)	India	197686	India	11/30/2004
CROCS, Inc. 315940	Footwear (Beach)	South Korea	30-2004-35948	South Korea	11/24/2004
CROCS, Inc. 315937	Footwear (Beach)	USA	29/206,450	USA	05/28/2004
CROCS, Inc. 321449	Footwear (Beach)	USA (Continuation of 29/206,450)	29/237,103	USA	08/25/2005
CROCS, Inc. 318029	Footwear (Beach)	European Union	000257001 Issued: 000257001-0002	European Union	11/22/2004
CROCS, Inc. 315945	Footwear (Highland)	Brazil	DI 6404431-9	Brazil	11/23/2004
CROCS, Inc. 315946	Footwear (Highland)	China	200430109579.2	China	11/25/2004
CROCS, Inc. 315944	Footwear (Highland)	European Union	000257001 Issued: 000257001-0001	European Union	11/22/2004
CROCS, Inc. 315943	Footwear (Highland)	India	197685	India	11/29/2004
CROCS, Inc. 315947	Footwear (Highland)	South Korea	30-2004-35947	South Korea	11/24/2004
CROCS, Inc. 315942	Footwear (Highland)	USA	29/206,427	USA	05/28/2004
CROCS, Inc. 321449	Footwear (Highland)	USA (Continuation of 29/206,427)	29/237,102	USA	08/25/2005
CROCS, Inc. 315952	Footwear (Nile)	Brazil	DI 6404854-3	Brazil	11/23/2004
CROCS, Inc. 315951	Footwear (Nile)	China	200430109577.3	China	11/25/2004
CROCS, Inc. 315949	Footwear (Nile)	India	197687	India	11/30/2004

Schedule A Page 1

Exact Legal Name of Owner + FB Matter #	Description of Intellectual Property	Country(ies) of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Registration Office(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
CROCS, Inc. 315950	Footwear (Nile)	South Korea	30-2004-353949	South Korea	11/24/2004
CROCS, Inc. 315948	Footwear (Nile)	USA	29/206,288	USA	05/28/2004
CROCS, Inc. 321448	Footwear (Nile)	USA (Continuation of 29/206,288)	29/237,104	USA	08/25/2005
CROCS, Inc. 318030	Footwear (Nile)	European Union	000257001 Issued: 000257001-0003	European Union	11/22/2004
CROCS, Inc. 316395	The Ridged Clog	USA	29/226,792	USA	03/31/2005
CROCS, Inc. 322301	The Ridged Clog	Mexico	Not yet known	Mexico	
CROCS, Inc. 322303	The Ridged Clog	South Africa	Not yet known	South Africa	
CROCS, Inc. 322304	The Ridged Clog	Panama	86466	Panama	09/28/2005
CROCS, Inc. 322302	The Ridged Clog	New Zealand	Not yet known	New Zealand	
CROCS, Inc. 322299	The Ridged Clog	Japan	2005-28142	Japan	09/28/2005
CROCS, Inc. 322296	The Ridged Clog	China	Not yet known	China	
CROCS, Inc. 322295	The Ridged Clog	Canada	Not yet known	Canada	
CROCS, Inc. 322294	The Ridged Clog	Brazil	Not yet known	Brazil	
CROCS, Inc. 322297	The Ridged Clog	India	Not yet known	India	
CROCS, Inc. 322305	The Ridged Clog	Norway	Not yet known	Norway	
CROCS, Inc. 322298	The Ridged Clog	Israel	Not yet known	Israel	***************************************
CROCS, Inc. 322293	The Ridged Clog	Australia	Not yet known	Australia	
CROCS, Inc. 322300	The Ridged Clog	South Korea	30-2005-0032735	South Korea	09/28/2005
CROCS, Inc. 322426	The Ridged Clog	EPO	000408745 (1 of 2 within multiple application)	EPO	09/29/2005
CROCS, Inc. 316396	The Flat	USA	29/226,856	USA	03/31/2005

D-1380475.01

Exact Legal Name of Owner	Description of Intellectual	Country(ies) of	Application or Registration	Registration Office(s)	Application or Registration
+FB Matter#	Property	Registration	Number(s)	UJJECIS	Date(s)
CROCS, Inc. 322288	The Flat	Mexico	Not yet known	Mexico	
CROCS, Inc. 322290	The Flat	South Africa	Not yet known	South Africa	
CROCS, Inc. 322291	The Flat	Panama	86465	Panama	09/28/2005
CROCS, Inc. 322289	The Flat	New Zealand	Not yet known	New Zealand	And a determination of the Control o
CROCS, Inc. 322286	The Flat	Japan	2005-28143	Japan	09/28/2005
CROCS, Inc. 322283	The Flat	China	Not yet known	China	
CROCS, Inc. 322282	The Flat	Canada	Not yet known	Canada	
CROCS, Inc. 322281	The Flat	Brazil	Not yet known	Brazil	
CROCS, Inc. 322284	The Flat	India	Not yet known	India	
CROCS, Inc.	The Flat	Norway	Not yet known	Norway	
322292 CROCS, Inc.	The Flat	Israel	Not yet known	Israel	
322285 CROCS, Inc.	The Flat	Australia	Not yet known	Australia	
322280 CROCS, Inc.	The Flat	South Korea	30-2005-0032736	South Korea	09/28/2005
322287 CROCS, Inc. 322427	The Flat	EPO	000408745 (2 of 2 within multiple application)	EPO	09/29/2005
CROCS, Inc. 316428	Footwear Upper (Newport)	USA	29/226,870	USA	03/31/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321812	Footwear Upper (Newport Without Eyelet)	China	Not yet known	China	
CROCS, Inc. 321817	Footwear Upper (Newport Without Eyelet)	Mexico	PA/f/2005/001319	Mexico	09/09/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321820	Footwear Upper (Newport Without Eyelet)	South Africa	A2005/1253	South Africa	09/09/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321864	Footwear Upper (Newport Without Eyelet)	Panama	Not yet known	Panama	
CROCS, Inc. 321819	Footwear Upper (Newport Without	Norway	Not yet known	Norway	

Exact Legal Name of Owner + FB Matter #	Description of Intellectual Property	Country(ies) of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Registration Office(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
	Eyelet)			ментиничений положений по	
CROCS, Inc. 321814	Footwear Upper (Newport Without Eyelet)	Israel	Not yet known	Israel	
CROCS, Inc. 321813	Footwear Upper (Newport Without Eyelet)	India	Not yet known	India	
CROCS, Inc. 316559	Footwear Upper (Newport Without Eyelet)	European Union	000308903 Issued: 000308903- 0003	European Union	03/11/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321815	Footwear Upper (Newport Without Eyelet)	Japan	2005-26315	Japan	09/09/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321810	Footwear Upper (Newport Without Eyelet)	Brazil	Not yet known	Brazil	
CROCS, Inc. 321816	Footwear Upper (Newport Without Eyelet)	South Korea	30-2005-0031005	South Korea	09/12/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321818	Footwear Upper (Newport Without Eyelet)	New Zealand	406577	New Zealand	09/12/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321809/1	Footwear Upper (Newport Without Eyelet)	Australia	13966/2005	Australia	09/12/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321809/2	Footwear Upper (Newport Without Eyelet)	Australia	13967/2005	Australia	09/12/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321811	Footwear Upper (Newport Without Eyelet)	Canada	Not yet known	Canada	
CROCS, Inc. 321853	Footwear Upper (Newport With Eyelet)	Mexico	PA/f/2005/001318	Mexico	09/09/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321846	Footwear Upper (Newport With Eyelet)	Brazil	Not yet known	Brazil	
CROCS, Inc. 321856	Footwear Upper (Newport With Eyelet)	South Africa	A2005/1255	South Africa	09/09/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321861	Footwear Upper (Newport With Eyelet)	Panama	Not yet known	Panama	
CROCS, Inc. 321855	Footwear Upper (Newport With	Norway	Not yet known	Norway	

Exact Legal Name of Owner + FB Matter #	Description of Intellectual Property	Country(ies) of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Registration Office(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
	Eyelet)				
CROCS, Inc. 321850	Footwear Upper (Newport With Eyelet)	Israel	Not yet known	Israel	
CROCS, Inc. 321847	Footwear Upper (Newport With Eyelet)	Canada	Not yet known	Canada	
CROCS, Inc. 321845/1	Footwear Upper (Newport With Eyelet)	Australia	13970/2005	Australia	09/12/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321845/2	Footwear Upper (Newport With Eyelet)	Australia	13971/2005	Australia	09/12/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321849	Footwear Upper (Newport With Eyelet)	India	Not yet known	India	
CROCS, Inc. 321848	Footwear Upper (Newport With Eyelet)	China	Not yet known	China	
CROCS, Inc. 316560	Footwear Upper (Newport With Eyelet)	European Union	000308903 Issued: 000308903-0002	European Union	03/11/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321851	Footwear Upper (Newport With Eyelet)	Japan	2005-26314	Japan	09/12/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321852	Footwear Upper (Newport With Eyelet)	South Korea	30-2005-0031008	South Korea	09/12/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321854	Footwear Upper (Newport With Eyelet)	New Zealand	406575	New Zealand	09/12/2005
CROCS, Inc. 316397	Footwear Upper Portion	USA	29/226,793	USA	03/31/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321824	Footwear Upper Portion (Ridged for Leather Upper)	China	Not yet known	China	
CROCS, Inc. 321863	Footwear Upper Portion (Ridged for Leather Upper)	Panama	Not yet known	Panama	
CROCS, Inc. 321831	Footwear Upper Portion (Ridged for Leather Upper)	Norway	Not yet known	Norway	
CROCS, Inc. 321822	Footwear Upper Portion (Ridged for Leather Upper)	Brazil	Not yet known	Brazil	

Exact Legal Name of Owner + FB Matter #	Description of Intellectual Property	Country(ies) of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Registration Office(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
CROCS, Inc. 321829	Footwear Upper Portion (Ridged for Leather Upper)	Mexico	PA/f/2005/001317	Mexico	09/09/2005
CROCS, Inc. 316561	Footwear Upper Portion (Ridged for Leather Upper)	European Union	00003008903 Issued: 0003008903-0004	European Union	03/11/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321827	Footwear Upper Portion (Ridged for Leather Upper)	Japan	2005-26316	Japan	09/09/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321832	Footwear Upper Portion (Ridged for Leather Upper)	South Africa	A2005/1254	South Africa	09/09/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321823	Footwear Upper Portion (Ridged for Leather Upper)	Canada	Not yet known	Canada	
CROCS, Inc. 321826	Footwear Upper Portion (Ridged for Leather Upper)	Israel	Not yet known	Israel	
CROCS, Inc. 321825	Footwear Upper Portion (Ridged for Leather Upper)	India	Not yet known	India	
CROCS, Inc. 321828	Footwear Upper Portion (Ridged for Leather Upper)	South Korea	30-2005-0031006	South Korea	09/12/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321821	Footwear Upper Portion (Ridged for Leather Upper)	Australia	13965/2005	Australia	09/12/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321830	Footwear Upper Portion (Ridged for Leather Upper)	New Zealand	406576	New Zealand	09/12/2005
CROCS, Inc. 316107	Footwear Sole	USA	29/228,429	USA	04/22/2005
CROCS, Inc. 316108	Footwear Upper	USA	29/228,428	USA	04/22/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321841	Footwear (Off Road Sole & Upper)	Mexico	PA/f/2005/001316	Mexico	09/09/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321862	Footwear (Off Road Sole & Upper)	Panama	Not yet known	Panama Norway	
CROCS, Inc.	Footwear (Off Road Sole & Upper) Footwear (Off Road	Norway India	Not yet known Not yet known	India	AMALAN MARKATAN PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA PA
CROCS, Inc. 321837 CROCS, Inc.	Sole & Upper) Footwear (Off Road	Israel	Not yet known	Israel	
321838 CROCS, Inc.	Sole & Upper) Footwear (Off Road	China	Not yet known	China	
321836	Sole & Upper)				

Exact Legal Name of Owner + FB Matter #	Description of Intellectual Property	Country(ies) of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Registration Office(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
CROCS, Inc. 321834	Footwear (Off Road Sole & Upper)	Brazil	Not yet known	Brazil	
CROCS, Inc. 316558	Footwear (Off Road Sole & Upper)	European Union	000308903 Issued: 000308903-0001	European Union	03/11/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321839	Footwear (Off Road Sole & Upper)	Japan	2005-26313	Japan	09/09/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321835	Footwear (Off Road Sole & Upper)	Canada	Not yet known	Canada	
CROCS, Inc. 321842	Footwear (Off Road Sole & Upper)	New Zealand	406574	New Zealand	09/12/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321833/1	Footwear (Off Road Sole & Upper)	Australia	13968/2005	Australia	09/12/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321833/2	Footwear (Off Road Sole & Upper)	Australia	13969/2005	Australia	09/12/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321840	Footwear (Off Road Sole & Upper)	South Korea	30-2005-0031007	South Korea	09/12/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321844-2	Footwear (Off Road Sole)	South Africa	A2005/1257	South Africa	09/09/2005
CROCS, Inc. 321844-1	Footwear (Off Road Upper)	South Africa	A2005/1256	South Africa	09/09/2005
CROCS, Inc. 315953	Shoe (Metro)	European Union	000061122 Issued: 000061122- 0001	European Union	11/25/2003
CROCS, Inc.	Footwear pieces and methods for manufacturing such	USA	10/602,416	USA	06/23/2003
CROCS, Inc. TTC	Breathable workshoes and methods for manufacturing such	USA	10/603,126	USA	06/23/03
CROCS, Inc.	Footwear Molds	USA	10/803,569	USA	03/17/04
CROCS, Inc. 317831	Footwear Molds	Japan	Unknown	Japan	05/14/2004
CROCS, Inc. 317832	Footwear Molds	India	233/DELNP/2005	India	05/14/2004
CROCS, Inc. 317833	Footwear Molds	Europe	04752208.1	Europe	05/14/2004
CROCS, Inc. 317834	Footwear Molds	China	200480000512.2	China	05/14/2004
CROCS, Inc. 317835	Footwear Molds	Canada	2,491,265	Canada	05/14/2004
CROCS, Inc. 317836	Footwear Molds	Brazil	PI 0405634-5	Brazil	05/14/2004

D-1380475.01

Exact Legal Name of Owner + FB Matter #	Description of Intellectual Property	Country(ies) of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Registration Office(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
CROCS, Inc. 317837	Footwear Molds	Australia	2004-4243117	Australia	05/14/2004
CROCS, Inc. 317838	Footwear Pieces and Methods for Manufacturing Such	Japan	Unknown	Japan	05/14/2004
CROCS, Inc. 317839	Footwear Pieces and Methods for Manufacturing Such	India	248/DELNP/2005	India	05/14/2004
CROCS, Inc. 317840	Footwear Pieces and Methods for Manufacturing Such	Europe	04752286.7	Europe	05/14/2004
CROCS, Inc. 317841	Footwear Pieces and Methods for Manufacturing Such	Canada	2,491,269	Canada	05/14/2004
CROCS, Inc. 317842	Footwear Pieces and Methods for Manufacturing Such	China	200480000505.2	China	05/14/2004
CROCS, Inc. 317843	Footwear Pieces and Methods for Manufacturing Such	Brazil	PI 0405635.3	Brazil	05/14/2004
CROCS, Inc. 317844	Footwear Pieces and Methods for Manufacturing Such	Australia	2004-243118	Australia	05/14/2004

Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Exact Legal Name of Owner	Description of Intellectual Property	Country(ies) of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Registration Office(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
CROCS, Inc.	ВЕАСН	USA	78/636,356	USA	05/24/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROC SKIN	USA	78/588,878	USA	03/16/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS	Australia	974333 Registered	Australia	10/14/2003
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS	Brazil	827027656	Brazil	12/28/2004
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS	China	3761787	China	10/21/2003
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS	European Union	003455383 Registered	European Union	04/22/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS	Israel	167243	Israel	10/08/2003
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS	Japan	4753207 Registered	Japan	03/05/2004
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS	Mexico	870559 Registered	Mexico	10/14/2003
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS	New Zealand	702720 Registered	New Zealand	10/08/2003
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS	Panama	131127 01 Registered	Panama	05/27/2003
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS	South Africa	2003/17753	South Africa	10/08/2003
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS	USA	76/520,746	USA	05/27/2003
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS	USA	78/645,937	USA	06/08/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS.COM & Design	Canada	1259642	Canada	05/20/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS	Canada	1259644	Canada	05/20/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS & Design	Canada	1259643	Canada	05/20/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCSBUTTER	USA	78/693,878	USA	08/16/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS Logo	Brazil	n/a	Brazil	n/a
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS Logo	Israel	183210 (C19)	Israel	08/25/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS Logo	Israel	183217 (Cl14)	Israel	08/25/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS Logo	Israel	183218 (Cl 18)	Israel	08/25/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS Logo	Israel	183220 (Cl 25)	Israel	08/25/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS Logo	Israel	183222 (Cl 35)	Israel	08/25/2005

Schedule A Page 9

Exact Legal Name of Owner	Description of Intellectual Property	Country(ies) of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Registration Office(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS Logo	Mexico	737137	Mexico	08/31/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS Logo	Mexico	737139	Mexico	08/31/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS Logo	Mexico	737140	Mexico	08/31/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS Logo	Mexico	737141	Mexico	08/31/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS Logo	Mexico	737143	Mexico	08/31/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS Logo	New Zealand	734727	New Zealand	08/25/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS Logo	USA	78/636,674	USA	05/25/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS Logo	USA	78/642,974	USA	*06/03/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCSRX	USA	78/727,760	USA	10/06/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCS SKIN	USA	78/588,875	USA	03/16/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCSKIN	USA	78/588,872	USA	03/16/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCSKIN	Australia*	USPTO Ref. No. A0002573	Austrailia/ WIPO	09/16/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCSKIN	Canada	1,272,231	Canada	09/16/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCSKIN	China*	USPTO Ref. No. A0002573	China/WIP O	09/16/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCSKIN	Croatia*	USPTO Ref. No. A0002573	Croatia/WI PO	09/16/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCSKIN	European Union*	USPTO Ref. No. A0002573	CTM/WIP O	09/16/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCSKIN	Federation of Russia*	USPTO Ref. No. A0002573	Russia/WIP O	09/16/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCSKIN	Iceland*	USPTO Ref. No. A0002573	Iceland/WI PO	09/16/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCSKIN	Japan*	USPTO Ref. No. A0002573	Japan/WIP O	09/16/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCSKIN	Mexico*	USPTO Ref. No. A0002573	Mexico/WI PO	09/16/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCSKIN	Norway*	USPTO Ref. No. A0002573	Norway/WI PO	09/16/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCSKIN	Romania*	USPTO Ref. No. A0002573	Romania/W IPO	09/16/2005

^{*} Madrid Protocol Application.

Exact Legal Name of Owner	Description of Intellectual Property	Country(ies) of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Registration Office(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
CROCS, Inc.	CROCSKIN	South Korea*	USPTO Ref. No. A0002573	South Korea/WIP O	09/16/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCSKIN	Switzerland*	USPTO Ref. No. A0002573	Switzerland /WIPO	09/16/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCSKIN	Turkey*	USPTO Ref. No. A0002573	Turkey/WI PO	09/16/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCSKIN	Ukraine*	USPTO Ref. No. A0002573	Ukraine/WI PO	09/16/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCSKIN	WIPO*	USPTO Ref. No. A0002573	WIPO	09/16/2005
CROCS, Inc.	CROCSSTYLE	USA	78/465,359	USA	08/10/2004
CROCS, Inc.	CROSLITE	USA	78/693,873	USA	08/16/2005
CROCS, Inc.	THE SOLE OF SPORT	European Union	003494432	European Union	10/31/2003
CROCS, Inc.	THE SOLE OF SPORT	USA	78/259,000	USA	06/05/2003
CROCS, Inc.	THE TECHNOLOGY OF FASHION- FUNCTION-FUN	USA	78/484,156	USA	09/15/2004

Copyright Registrations

Exact Legal Name of Owner	Description of Intellectual Property	Country(ies) of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Registration Office(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
None.				00 1200 1000	

Crocs- Patent Schedule 10-18-05.doc

Schedule A Page 11

D-1380475.01

RECORDED: 11/09/2005